
From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca
To: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; "tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com"; "bappleton@appletonlaw.com";

"EMullins@reedsmith.com"; "blove@reedsmith.com"; "sbustillos@reedsmith.com";
"nlatif@appletonlaw.com"; "Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca";
"Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca"; Stefan.Kuuskne@international.gc.ca;
"Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca"; "Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca";
"Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca"

Cc: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; dbishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; Diana Pyrikova
Subject: RE: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada
Date: 09 October 2021 14:11:52

Dear Members of the Tribunal,

Pursuant to the Tribunal’s direction in Procedural Order No. 13, Canada has prepared
confidential versions of the Mesa Power Hearing videos with the designated portions redacted.
Canada wishes to advise the Tribunal that the commencement of the second redaction in C-208
has been increased by approximately 3.5 seconds to redact part of an exhibit that was
inadvertently missed. This increased redaction captures only Canada’s confidential information,
and follows the Tribunal’s reasoning in its decision in Line 1 of the Annex to Procedural Order No.
13. Canada will upload the redacted videos to the PCA’s file sharing platform following this email.

Kind regards,

Benjamin Tait
(he / il)
Paralegal
Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (613) 294-2485
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